As of June 14, 2023

Takeshi Shirane
Audit & Supervisory Board Member
Toyota Motor Corporation

Date of birth: September 5, 1952

Nationality: Japan

Education: Bachelor’s degree in arts and sciences, Waseda University, 1977

Career

Apr.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.

1977
2001
2004
2005
2005
2009
2011

Nov. 2011

Jun.

2012

Jul. 2012

Oct. 2019
Apr. 2023

Jun.

2023

Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)

General Manager, Production Control Div.

General Manager, Global Procurement Planning Div.
General Manager, Procurement Div. 1

Managing Officer

Senior Managing Director

Senior Managing Officer

Advisor, Kanto Auto Works, Ltd.

President

President, Toyota Motor East Japan, Inc.

- Established by the merger of Kanto Auto Works, Ltd., Central Motor Co.,
Ltd., and Toyota Motor Tohoku Co., Ltd.

Chairman, Member of the Board of Directors

Senior Executive Advisor (current)

Audit & Supervisory Board Member (TMC) (current)



