

Takeshi ShiraneAudit & Supervisory Board Member
Toyota Motor Corporation

Date of birth: September 5, 1952

Nationality: Japan

Education: Bachelor's degree in arts and sciences, Waseda University, 1977

Career

Apr. 1977	Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)
Jan. 2001	General Manager, Production Control Div.
Jan. 2004	General Manager, Global Procurement Planning Div.
Jan. 2005	General Manager, Procurement Div. 1
Jun. 2005	Managing Officer
Jun. 2009	Senior Managing Director
Jun. 2011	Senior Managing Officer
Nov. 2011	Advisor, Kanto Auto Works, Ltd.
Jun. 2012	President
Jul. 2012	President, Toyota Motor East Japan, Inc.
	- Established by the merger of Kanto Auto Works, Ltd., Central Motor Co.,
	Ltd., and Toyota Motor Tohoku Co., Ltd.
Oct. 2019	Chairman, Member of the Board of Directors
Apr. 2023	Senior Executive Advisor (current)
Jun. 2023	Audit & Supervisory Board Member (TMC) (current)